2020-0838 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Dickie, McCamey & 

Chilcote, Two PPG Place, Suite 400, Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5402 for professional 

legal services in connection with a police litigation matter at 2:18-cv-01567-CB for an 

amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Ninety 

Cents ($11,668.90).

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0839 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Spilman Thomas & Battle, 

PLLC 300 Kanawha Boulevard, East, P.O.

[...]

2020-0841 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tremba, Kinney, Greiner 

& Kerr, LLC, 302 West Otterman Street, Greensburg, PA 15601 for professional 

legal services in connection with a police litigation matter at 2:18-cv-01567-CB for an 

amount not to exceed Nine Thousand Forty Four Dollars and Eighty Cents 

($9,044.80).

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0859 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Farrell Reisinger & 

Comber LLC, 436 7th Avenue, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 for professional 

legal services in connection with a police litigation matter at 2:18-cv-01567-CB for an 

amount not to exceed Twenty Thousand Thirty Dollars and Forty Cents 

($20,030.40).

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0860 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Ira and Mary Ann Ritter 

c/o, of their attorney, D. Scott Lautner, Esquire, 68 Old Clairton Road, Pittsburgh, 

PA  15236, in the amount of Ninety Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) relating to 

the full and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common 

Pleas at G.D. 18-002921 by Plaintiffs. 

(Executive Session held 11/16/20)

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The

[...]

(AAUW) in order to conduct a Work Smart training program as part of a pay equity 

initiative designed to reduce the gender pay gap in Pittsburgh and further providing for 

the expenditures under the terms of said agreements at a cost not to exceed THIRTY 

NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE DOLLARS ($39,959). 

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0876 Resolution amending resolution 635 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and the 

Chief Equity Officer to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or

[...]

Equity (GARE) in order to receive training and develop a racial equity toolkit, in order 

to extend the contract for an additional year and add technical assistance for building 

and implementing a Racial Equity Toolkit and developing an equity lens for each 

Department’s budgeting process at a total cost not to exceed SIXTY ONE 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE ($61,235), subject to 

appropriation. 

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0877 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Chief Equity Officer to enter into an 

agreement or agreements with Nth Party in order to collect and provide disaggregated

[...]

2020-0872 Resolution providing for a reimbursement agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering 

phase of the Swindell Bridge project construction project, and providing for the 

payment of municipal incurred costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred and 

Seventy Thousand ($770,000.00) dollars; reimbursable at ninety five percent; and the 

municipal share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs not to exceed One Thousand Five 

Hundred ($1,500.00) dollars.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2020-0873 Resolution granting unto HIGH SIX ASSOCIATES LP, their successors and assigns, 

the privilege and license to construct, maintain and use at their own cost and expense,